503740506 03/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3787149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN CROMBIE	03/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANNE HARDART
Street Address:	334 W 85TH ST
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15072119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)786-3471

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4849353252

Email: keala@chanhubbard.com

Correspondent Name: KEALA CHAN

Address Line 1: 55 BROADWAY 4TH FL, C/O COWORKRS

Address Line 2: CHAN HUBBARD

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HARD002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEALA CHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Keala Chan, Reg. #55045/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016_03_16_Assignment#page1.tif source=2016_03_16_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503740506 REEL: 038129 FRAME: 0290

Attorney Docket No.: HARD002 Application No.:

Filing Date: 16 Mar. 2016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS John Crombie ("ASSIGNOR"), an individual residing at 29 Walnut Terrace, East Hanover, NJ, is a named inventor of the inventions disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application being filed herewith on March 16, 2016 and titled DEVICE AND METHOD TO OPTIMIZE THE FORM AND FUNCTION OF A PESSARY (the "PATENT APPLICATION").

WHEREAS Anne Hardart ("ASSIGNEE"), an individual residing at 334 W. 85th St., New York, NY, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does assign to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE'S successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all right, title, and interest he may have to THE PATENT APPLICATION, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed from THE PATENT APPLICATION in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for THE PATENT APPLICATION in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests, to the extent of any right he may have to do so, the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for THE PATENT APPLICATION to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE'S successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Attorney Docket No.: HARD002 Application No.: ______ Filing Date: 16 Mar. 2016

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	03/16/2016	Inventor Signature	John Grantie	(SEAL)
		Name	John Crombie	
Date	03/16/2016	Assignee Signature	aw	(SEAL)
		Name	Anne Hardart	